# CH \$465.00 786298

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM752577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		08/22/2022	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xerox Corporation
Street Address:	201 Merritt 7
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78629867	EASY APPLY FOR EA MACHINES
Serial Number:	78629883	SEE THE DIFFERENCE QUALITY MAKES
Serial Number:	78629896	6204
Serial Number:	78629908	4590
Serial Number:	78629942	SERVICES & SOLUTIONS IMPLEMENTATION PROC
Serial Number:	78670815	PRINTERACT
Serial Number:	78670776	PRINTINGSCOUT
Serial Number:	78672648	COMEDY LECTURE
Serial Number:	78672775	XEROX PROFITACCELERATOR
Serial Number:	78676364	ECLICK
Serial Number:	78676389	C232
Serial Number:	78679725	DOCUMATE 252
Serial Number:	78679758	DOCUMATE 262
Serial Number:	78679779	DOCUMATE 250
Serial Number:	78679796	DOCUMATE 510
Serial Number:	78679816	DOCUMATE 520
Serial Number:	78679831	6400
Serial Number:	78723575	XEROX NUVERA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007837 FRAME: 0014

900717464

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-977-4400

**Email:** tefiester@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Emily Dinsmore

**Address Line 1:** 70 West Madison Street, Suite 5200

Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001508-000168
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Dinsmore
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Dinsmore/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Doc 4 - JPMorgan Chase to Xerox - JPM Trademark Release of Agreement EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Doc 4 - JPMorgan Chase to Xerox - JPM Trademark Release of Agreement EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Doc 4 - JPMorgan Chase to Xerox - JPM Trademark Release of Agreement EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007837 FRAME: 0015 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of August 22, 2022 (this "Release"), delivered by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPM N.A."), as successor in interest to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreements referenced below.

- A. Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of June 19, 2003 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation (the "Borrower"), the lenders from time to time party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank ("JPMorgan"), the predecessor in interest to JPM N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, (b) the Guarantee and Security Agreement dated as of June 25, 2003 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, certain other Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and JPMorgan, as Collateral Agent, and (c) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 2005, among the Borrower, certain other Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and JPM N.A., the successor in interest to JPMorgan, as Collateral Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003208, Frame 0459 (the "TSA" and collectively with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreements, as applicable.
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the trademarks of the Grantors set forth on Schedule 1 to the TSA (the "Trademarks").
- C. In connection with the payment and discharge of all Secured Obligations of the Grantors and the termination of all Commitments under the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have informed the Collateral Agent of their desire that the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, release all right, title and interest granted to it, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, under the Security Agreements in and to the Trademarks.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby (a) terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests it has in the Trademarks and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, to the applicable Grantor and (b) terminates the TSA. The execution and delivery of this Release and the performance of any actions by the Collateral Agent are made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

4864-8925-0859.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as successor in interest to Collateral Agent,

By:

Matthew Cheung Vice President

**Authorized Signatory** 

# SCHEDULE I

Trademark Name	Appl. Number	Filing Date
EASY APPLY FOR EA MACHINES	78629867	5/13/2005
SEE THE DIFFERENCE QUALITY MAKES	78629883	5/13/2005
6204	78629896	5/13/2005
4590	78629908	5/13/2005
SERVICES AND SOLUTIONS IMPLEMENTATION PROCESS	78629942	5/13/2005
PRINTERACT	78670815	7/14/2005
PRINTINGSCOUT	78670776	7/14/2005
PROFITACCELERATOR	78672648	7/18/2005
XEROX PROFITACCELERATOR (& Design)	78672775	7/18/2005
ECLICK	78676364	7/22/2005
C232	78676389	7/22/2005
DOCUMATE 252	78679725	7/27/2005
DOCUMATE 262	78679758	7/27/2005
DOCUMATE 250	78679779	7/27/2005
DOCUMATE 510	78679796	7/27/2005
DOCUMATE 520	78679816	7/27/2005
6400	78679831	7/27/2005
XEROX NUVERA	78723575	9/29/2005

4864 - 8925 - 0859.1

**RECORDED: 08/31/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007837 FRAME: 0018